
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hoosier Tire SCCA Super Tour 

 

Green Country Grand Prix 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 

Hallett, OK 

April 22-23, 2023 



Saturday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
190 

35 

188 

147 

4 

39 

59 

41 

12 

18 

00 

14 

13 

30 

125 

61 

42 

47 

27 

04 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
3 
6 
4 
5 

Class 

STU 
STU 
T2 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T3 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T4 
T4 

Name 

David Fiorelli 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Judson Holt 
William Knight 
Stephen Johnson 
Mike Taylor 
Jake Anton 
Michael Pettiford 
Robert Schader 
Sergio Zlobin 
Marc Cefalo 
Scott Sewell 
Bryan Heitman 
Camden Jones 
Keith Morrow 
Scott Bettinger 
Paolo Salvatore 
James Dianto 
William Snyder 
Liam Vail 

Hometown 

Coppell TX 

Yukon OK 

Houston TX 

Tulsa OK 

Stilwell KS 

Cumming GA 

Bellevue NE 

Louisville CO 

Longmont CO 

Houston TX 

Swoyersville PA 

Fort Worth TX 

Kansas City MO 

Tyler TX 

Southlake TX 

Haysville KS 

San Antonio TX 

Prosper TX 

Joshua TX 

Littleton CO 

Region 

Tex 
OKLA 
LnSt 
NEOK 
KCR 
Atl 
NEB 
Colo 
Colo 
Hous 
NEP 
Tex 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
WICH 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Colo 

Member_ID 

511660 

281426 

641180 

484940 

272532_1 

242050_1 

439527 

149585 

69223 

542555 

256244 

640083 

657561 

347258 

547254 

192057 

537538 

547771 

453447 

653580 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

BMW M2 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Nissan 370Z 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Pontiac Solstice 

Best Tm 

1:23.401 
1:24.308 
1:24.572 
1:24.678 
1:25.539 
1:25.760 
1:25.937 
1:26.197 
1:26.304 
1:26.425 
1:26.519 
1:26.526 
1:27.144 
1:27.377 
1:27.449 
1:28.284 
1:29.349 
1:30.554 
1:31.527 
1:31.598 

In Lap 

6 
8 

11 
5 

10 
11 
8 
5 
7 
6 
8 
6 
9 

11 
13 
12 
10 
11 
7 
9 

Sponsor 

BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 

Lupe Tortilla 

The Vintage Connection 

The Peanut, Blue River Concrete, Hoosier 

e3 Storage/ JustTrackIt  / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/ 

Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

hoosier race tires 

Mazda, Hoosier, RPM Motorsports 

Planet Miata 

NuEnergy Storage Technologies 

Velocity Mazda/Castrol/Sparco/BFGoodrich 

DON PRESTON RACING 

G-LOC, Torre Racing, Garages Of The Americas 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Go4it Racing Schools 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

Split Start, STU & L first, all others after 

Printed: 4/24/2023 9:14:07 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 1 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 8:03:15 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 08:00 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
35 

147 
39 

4 
59 

188 
12 

125 
18 
30 
00 
13 
41 

190 
14 
42 
04 
27 
47 
61 

188 

Class 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T3 
STU 
T2 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STL 

T2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 

DNS 

Name 
Patrick Lipsinic 
William Knight 
Mike Taylor 
Stephen Johnson 
Jake Anton 
Judson Holt 
Robert Schader 
Keith Morrow 
Sergio Zlobin 
Camden Jones 
Marc Cefalo 
Bryan Heitman 
Michael Pettiford 
David Fiorelli 
Scott Sewell 
Paolo Salvatore 
Liam Vail 
William Snyder 
James Dianto 
Scott Bettinger 

Denny Stripling 

Hometown 
Yukon OK 
Tulsa OK 
Cumming GA 
Stilwell KS 
Bellevue NE 
Houston TX 
Longmont CO 
Southlake TX 
Houston TX 
Tyler TX 
Swoyersville PA 
Kansas City MO 
Louisville CO 
Coppell TX 
Fort Worth TX 
San Antonio TX 
Littleton CO 
Joshua TX 
Prosper TX 
Haysville KS 

McKinney TX 

Region 
OKLA 
NEOK 
Atl 
KCR 
NEB 
LnSt 
Colo 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
NEP 
KCR 
Colo 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Colo 
Tex 
Tex 
WICH 

Tex 

Member_ID 
281426 
484940 
242050_1 
272532_1 
439527 
641180 
69223 
547254 
542555 
347258 
256244 
657561 
149585 
511660 
640083 
537538 
653580 
453447 
547771 
192057 

219463 

Make-Model 
Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 
Mazda MX5 
Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M2 
Nissan 370Z 
Porsche Cayman 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche Cayman 
Ford Mustang 
Pontiac Solstice 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 

BMW M2 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
15 

Best Tm 
1:23.885 
1:24.562 
1:24.603 
1:24.761 
1:24.648 
1:24.908 
1:25.744 
1:26.329 
1:25.668 
1:26.202 
1:26.513 
1:26.452 
1:26.281 
1:23.413 
1:25.311 
1:29.737 
1:29.713 
1:29.659 
1:30.022 
1:27.284 

Sponsor 
BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 
The Vintage Connection 
e3 Storage/ JustTrackIt  / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/ 
The Peanut, Blue River Concrete, Hoosier 
Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 
Lupe Tortilla 
hoosier race tires 

Mazda, Hoosier, RPM Motorsports 
Velocity Mazda/Castrol/Sparco/BFGoodrich 
Planet Miata 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

NuEnergy Storage Technologies 
G-LOC, Torre Racing, Garages Of The Americas 
Go4it Racing Schools 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier 
DON PRESTON RACING 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:25.668) for T4 by Sergio Zlobin. 
Provisional Results posted at 12:55 PM.   Official 2:18 pm 
WINNERS TOTAL TIME 25:31.086 
CSA #41 T3 under weight, moved to last in class, notified 1:19pm  

Printed: 4/25/2023 7:09:59 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

7.996 

Avg. Speed 

76.181 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.413 

Best Speed 

77.686 

Best Lap by 

190 - David Fiorelli 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 1 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:22:26 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 12:20 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
75 

14 

4 

09 

84 

8 

137 

9 

38 

86 

67 

66 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F6 
FF 
F6 
F6 
F6 
F6 
F6 

Name 

Jay Messenger 
Matt Boian 
Cliff Johnson 
Camryn Reed 
John Conder 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Bill Kephart 
Michael Kopecky 
Steven Jondal 
George Bugg 
Jack Walbran 
Timothy Friest 

Hometown 

Muleshoe TX 

Lumberton TX 

Stilwell KS 

Youngsville LA 

Lumberton TX 

Manitowoc WI 

Lone Oak TX 

Osceola NE 

Rushford MN 

Toney AL 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Region 

Colo 
SwLa 
KCR 
CnLa 
SwLa 
Milw 
Colo 
NEB 
LOL 
TVR 
STL 
KCR 

Member_ID 

69966_1 

474942 

117710 

657165 

478426 

190339 

218084 

541089 

240744_1 

344667 

118865 

391518 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

Piper DF-2C 

Piper DF-5 

Piper DL7 

Swift DB1 

Red Devil 

Formula F 15 AB 

KBS 

Red Devil JS15 

NovaKar J10 Rakavon 

Scorpion 2006 

KBS mk VII 

Best Tm 

1:22.133 
1:22.135 
1:22.200 
1:23.183 
1:23.356 
1:23.664 
1:25.424 
1:27.940 
1:28.606 
1:29.946 
1:34.030 

In Lap 

14 
14 
7 

13 
13 
13 
13 
3 

11 
7 
7 
0 

Sponsor 

RaceDog,Primus 

Alpine Litho-Graphics 

IronRock MotorSports 

Redline Underground 

Jondal Machine inc 

Kopecky Motorsports 

Jondal Machine inc 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

All FF are in first pack 

Printed: 4/22/2023 9:29:58 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 2 F6 FF FV 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 8:30:48 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 08:30 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
4 

14 
75 

8 
09 
38 

137 
84 

9 
67 
86 
66 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F6 
FF 
F6 
FF 
FF 
F6 
F6 
F6 
F6 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
6 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Name 
Cliff Johnson 
Matt Boian 
Jay Messenger 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Camryn Reed 
Steven Jondal 
Bill Kephart 
John Conder 
Michael Kopecky 
Jack Walbran 
George Bugg 
Timothy Friest 

Hometown 
Stilwell KS 
Lumberton TX 
Muleshoe TX 
Manitowoc WI 
Youngsville LA 
Rushford MN 
Lone Oak TX 
Lumberton TX 
Osceola NE 
Saint Louis MO 
Toney AL 
Leavenworth KS 

Region 
KCR 
SwLa 
Colo 
Milw 
CnLa 
LOL 
Colo 
SwLa 
NEB 
STL 
TVR 
KCR 

Member_ID 
117710 
474942 
69966_1 
190339 
657165 
240744_1 
218084 
478426 
541089 
118865 
344667 
391518 

Make-Model 
Piper DF-5 
Piper DF-2C 
Van Diemen RF99 Honda 
Red Devil 
Piper DL7 
Red Devil JS15 
Formula F 15 AB 
Swift DB1 
KBS 
Scorpion 2006 
NovaKar J10 Rakavon 
KBS mk VII 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
16 

Best Tm 
1:20.109 
1:20.298 
1:20.892 
1:23.648 
1:21.998 
1:24.153 
1:21.695 
1:22.754 
1:25.060 
1:25.558 
1:24.991 
1:24.474 

Sponsor 
Alpine Litho-Graphics 

RaceDog,Primus 
Jondal Machine inc 
IronRock MotorSports 
Jondal Machine inc 

Redline Underground 
Kopecky Motorsports 
Mitchell Racing Services 
Mitchell Racing Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #9 transponder working intermittant 
Provisional Results posted at 1:30 PM, Official 2:18 pm 
Winners total time 25:40.466 

Printed: 4/22/2023 2:52:13 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

5.978 

Avg. Speed 

79.409 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.109 

Best Speed 

80.890 

Best Lap by 

4 - Cliff Johnson 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 2 F6 FF FV 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:58:06 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 12:55 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
21 

62 

05 

132 

2 

50 

97 

63 

67 

44 

22 

10 

38 

120 

27 

84 

41 

128 

34 

14 

110 

7 

117 

6 

26 

8 

141 

91 

06 

42 

51 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
4 
2 
3 
4 
7 
8 
1 
5 
9 

10 
11 
5 
1 
2 
1 

12 
2 
6 

13 
2 
3 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GTX 
GTX 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 
GT3 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
AS 

Name 

Dane Smith 
Tom Smith 
David Fershtand 
Barry Boes 
Mark Kirby 
Mike McGinley 
William Coffey 
Kevin Rich 
Bryan Kerrick 
Rene Molina 
Stephen Wiles 
Ray Ramirez 
Colin Cohen 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
Robert Kacprowicz 
Paolo Salvatore 
Michael Pettiford 
Rafael Martinez 
R. Paul Evans 
Ivy Wood 
Paul Ruth 
Carl Janin 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Tim White 
Chris Edens 
Levi Lear 
George Walker 
Andrew Timmons 
John Brown 
Paolo Salvatore 
Sam Daniels 

Hometown 

Fayetteville  AR 

Fayetteville  AR 

Fort Worth TX 

Austin TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Carrollton TX 

Lexington TX 

Brownsville TX 

Mission  TX 

Kansas City MO 

Houston TX 

Southlake TX 

McAllen TX 

San Antonio TX 

San Antonio TX 

Louisville CO 

HOUSTON TX 

Wolfe City TX 

Hot Springs AR 

Parker TX 

Valley View TX 

Florissant MO 

Omaha NE 

Sherwood AR 

Sedan KS 

Tulsa OK 

Wichita KS 

Hot Springs AR 

San Antonio TX 

Northlake TX 

Region 

MIDS 
MIDS 
Tex 
LnSt 
KCR 
KCR 
Tex 
LnSt 
STxB 
Tex 
KCR 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Colo 
Hous 
Tex 
ARK 
Tex 
Tex 
STL 
NEB 
ARK 
WICH 
NEOK 
WICH 
ARK 
Hous 
Tex 

Member_ID 

236500_4 

236500_1 

225386 

544961 

337932 

297151 

508331 

374971 

668762 

669225 

388289 

697101 

307873_1 

474381 

492125 

537538 

149585 

695995 

286256_1 

661709 

540969 

276340 

481515 

193088 

364995 

525558 

335170 

101062_1 

627238 

537538 

525280 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Maserati MC GT4 

Ford TA2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Taurus 

Chevrolet Camaro 

McLaren 570s GT4 

Maserati Trofeo GT4 

Porsche GT4 MR 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

McLaren 570S GT4 

Panoz GT-S 

Porsche 996 GT-3 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazda MX5 GT-3 Turbo 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 996 GT-3 

Ford fp350s 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Best Tm 

1:13.959 
1:16.610 
1:17.720 
1:18.347 
1:18.436 
1:18.502 
1:19.634 
1:19.717 
1:19.907 
1:20.204 
1:20.231 
1:20.337 
1:20.423 
1:20.583 
1:21.058 
1:21.231 
1:22.963 
1:23.485 
1:25.345 
1:26.484 
1:27.572 
1:27.967 
1:28.940 
1:30.293 
1:30.820 
1:31.882 
1:33.886 
1:47.483 

In Lap 

10 
8 
8 
8 
9 
9 

13 
11 
12 
12 
11 
13 
10 
12 
9 

11 
6 
2 
9 

11 
9 

10 
10 
8 
3 
8 

11 
2 
0 
0 
0 

Sponsor 

Pepsi 

Coke Zero 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Accio Data 

McGinley Motorsports 

TrafficGrafix, P2R Racing, Norwood Auto Italia 

Rich Racing 

5X5 Brewery 

RAFA Racing Club 

Norwood Auto Italia 

5 x5 Brewery 

U&M 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 

RAFA Racing Club 

DeFord Motorsports/TW Engineering/Rhea Racing 

Valley Building Specialties 

Sell4MyPrice.com 

Castlereagh team racing 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Pinnacle Express/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

Lear Health Services 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

VALLEY BUILDING SPECIALTIES 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

Car #06 Transponder not working.  1 manual time given. 
Revised Car #45 updated to Car #110 

Printed: 4/22/2023 10:36:26 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 

Qualifying Saturday - REVISED 

Qualifying started at 9:00:26 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 09:00 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
05 
21 

132 
22 
97 

120 
38 
44 
10 
63 

2 
7 

27 
91 
84 
34 
50 
26 

110 
8 

14 
6 

117 
51 
62 
41 

141 
67 

128 
06 

42 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GTX 
GTX 
GTX 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GT1 
T1 
GT3 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 

T1 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
11 
1 
2 
3 
6 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
David Fershtand 
Dane Smith 
Barry Boes 
Stephen Wiles 
William Coffey 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
Colin Cohen 
Rene Molina 
Ray Ramirez 
Kevin Rich 
Mark Kirby 
Carl Janin 
Robert Kacprowicz 
Andrew Timmons 
Paolo Salvatore 
R. Paul Evans 
Mike McGinley 
Chris Edens 
Paul Ruth 
Levi Lear 
Ivy Wood 
Tim White 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Sam Daniels 
Tom Smith 
Michael Pettiford 
George Walker 
Bryan Kerrick 
Rafael Martinez 
John Brown 

Paolo Salvatore 

Hometown 
Fort Worth TX 
Fayetteville  AR 
Austin TX 
Kansas City MO 
Carrollton TX 
McAllen TX 
Southlake TX 
Mission  TX 
Houston TX 
Lexington TX 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Valley View TX 
San Antonio TX 
Wichita KS 
San Antonio TX 
Wolfe City TX 
Overland Park KS 
Sherwood AR 
Parker TX 
Sedan KS 
Hot Springs AR 
Omaha NE 
Florissant MO 
Northlake TX 
Fayetteville  AR 
Louisville CO 
Tulsa OK 
Brownsville TX 
HOUSTON TX 
Hot Springs AR 

San Antonio TX 

Region 
Tex 
MIDS 
LnSt 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
KCR 
Tex 
LnSt 
WICH 
Hous 
Tex 
KCR 
ARK 
Tex 
WICH 
ARK 
NEB 
STL 
Tex 
MIDS 
Colo 
NEOK 
STxB 
Hous 
ARK 

Hous 

Member_ID 
225386 
236500_4 
544961 
388289 
508331 
474381 
307873_1 
669225 
697101 
374971 
337932 
276340 
492125 
101062_1 
537538 
286256_1 
297151 
364995 
540969 
525558 
661709 
193088 
481515 
525280 
236500_1 
149585 
335170 
668762 
695995 
627238 

537538 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Maserati MC GT4 
Porsche GT4 MR 
Maserati Trofeo GT4 
Ford Taurus 
McLaren 570s GT4 
Ford TA2 Mustang 
Dodge Viper 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Panoz GT-S 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda MX5 GT-3 Turbo 
Pontiac Grand Prix 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Porsche 996 GT-3 
Ford Mustang Cobra 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Camaro 
McLaren 570S GT4 
Porsche 996 GT-3 

Ford fp350s 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
13 
11 
8 
6 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:15.394 
1:14.416 
1:17.864 
1:18.487 
1:18.886 
1:19.192 
1:20.244 
1:20.426 
1:19.887 
1:21.435 
1:17.590 
1:18.419 
1:20.905 
1:20.011 
1:21.048 
1:24.520 
1:18.687 
1:22.846 
1:25.632 
1:25.505 
1:26.744 
1:29.916 
1:30.539 
1:31.962 
1:15.916 

1:32.550 
1:20.096 
1:21.646 
2:57.005 

Sponsor 
Fershtand Race Prepared 
Pepsi 
Accio Data 

TrafficGrafix, P2R Racing, Norwood Auto Italia 

Norwood Auto Italia 
5X5 Brewery 
RAFA Racing Club 
Rich Racing 

5 x5 Brewery 

U&M 
DeFord Motorsports/TW Engineering/Rhea Racing 
McGinley Motorsports 
Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Pinnacle Express/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 
Sell4MyPrice.com 
Lear Health Services 
Valley Building Specialties 

Castlereagh team racing 

Coke Zero 
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 
Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

RAFA Racing Club 
VALLEY BUILDING SPECIALTIES 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 2:10 PM; Official posted at 5:11 PM 
Winners total time 25:03.142 
William Coffey 97 GTX GCR 6.11.1 items AB&C - 3 Race Weekend Probation & 3 Points for Driver Conduct 
Move #2 Mark Kirby behind #63 Kevin Rich Pass under Yellow GCR 6.1.1.B Loss of 3 class pos & 2 pts 

Printed: 4/25/2023 7:56:36 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.487 

Avg. Speed 

81.908 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.416 

Best Speed 

87.078 

Best Lap by 

21 - Dane Smith 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:34:47 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 13:30 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
98 

74 

92 

89 

5 

2 

15 

26 

163 

58 

40 

24 

46 

82 

07 

11 

51 

125 

77 

72 

61 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Logan Stretch 
Matt Reynolds 
Tyler Quance 
Matt Stretch 
Alex Stanfield 
Jim Drago 
Brett Kowalski 
Christopher Shaffer 
Mark Curlee 
Vinnie Baratta 
Toby Linder 
Lee Thomas 
Matthew Davis 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Ken Williams 
William Keeling 
Tyler Ladd 
Connor Thomas 
Jason Hartwell 
John Valenta 
David Guinn 

Hometown 

Arlington TX 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Cypress TX 

Arlington TX 

Argyle TX 

Memphis TN 

Las Cruces NM 

Dallas TX 

Montgomery TX 

Katy TX 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Mountaintop PA 

Wyoming PA 

Houston TX 

Clearwater KS 

Loveland CO 

Kansas City MO 

Bridegton MO 

Dodge City KS 

Region 

Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
MIDS 
PnAm 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
NEP 
NEP 
Hous 
WICH 
Colo 
KCR 
STL 
WICH 

Member_ID 

229543_7 

220134_3 

527160 

229543_6 

667569 

333432 

631265 

545153 

544530 

451356 

416244 

425437 

217912 

214430 

369232 

287317 

512613 

652671 

469555 

235360 

6464 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:28.079 
1:28.248 
1:28.249 
1:28.378 
1:28.507 
1:28.508 
1:28.512 
1:28.555 
1:28.560 
1:28.743 
1:28.945 
1:29.239 
1:30.199 
1:30.860 
1:30.958 
1:31.383 
1:32.017 
1:33.139 
1:33.708 
1:34.703 
1:35.463 

In Lap 

9 
13 
9 

12 
6 
8 
7 
8 
9 
5 
8 
7 
9 
6 

13 
12 
10 
5 

11 
9 

11 

Sponsor 

Wheels America Racing, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine, G-LOC Brakes 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

RaceBushings.com, X-Factor Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

Wheels America Racing, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine, G-LOC Brakes 

A&M Excavating 

East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

East Street Racing 

X-factor Racing | G-LOC | Fig Newtons 

x-Factor Racing, Tommy's Paint & Body 

Aliana Family Dental, Drake Motorsports, X-Factor Racing, Performance Stop, G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing, G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing 

Planet-Miata.Com 

MV Motorsport 

PhillipsRacePrep/G-Loc 

Connect Inc 

RoofWorx, Planet Miata 

Flatwater Agronomy 

Over the Limit Racing 

don preston racing/Service Automotive 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 4/23/2023 2:47:30 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 4 SM 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 9:30:05 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 09:30 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

No. 
98 
74 

2 
89 

5 
58 
15 
40 

163 
26 
24 
46 
82 
07 
51 
11 
72 
61 
77 

125 
92 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

Name 
Logan Stretch 
Matt Reynolds 
Jim Drago 
Matt Stretch 
Alex Stanfield 
Vinnie Baratta 
Brett Kowalski 
Toby Linder 
Mark Curlee 
Christopher Shaffer 
Lee Thomas 
Matthew Davis 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Ken Williams 
Tyler Ladd 
William Keeling 
John Valenta 
David Guinn 
Jason Hartwell 
Connor Thomas 
Tyler Quance 

Hometown 
Arlington TX 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Memphis TN 
Arlington TX 
Argyle TX 
Katy TX 
Las Cruces NM 
Dallas TX 
Montgomery TX 
Dallas TX 
Austin TX 
Dallas TX 
Mountaintop PA 
Wyoming PA 
Clearwater KS 
Houston TX 
Bridegton MO 
Dodge City KS 
Kansas City MO 
Loveland CO 
Cypress TX 

Region 
Tex 
LnSt 
MIDS 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
PnAm 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
NEP 
NEP 
WICH 
Hous 
STL 
WICH 
KCR 
Colo 
Hous 

Member_ID 
229543_7 
220134_3 
333432 
229543_6 
667569 
451356 
631265 
416244 
544530 
545153 
425437 
217912 
214430 
369232 
512613 
287317 
235360 
6464 
469555 
652671 
527160 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 

2 

Best Tm 
1:28.215 
1:27.989 
1:28.564 
1:28.574 
1:28.468 
1:28.882 
1:27.992 
1:28.386 
1:28.238 
1:28.525 
1:28.920 
1:29.627 
1:30.285 
1:30.862 
1:31.003 
1:31.100 
1:34.060 
1:34.922 
1:34.433 
1:31.768 
1:31.918 

Sponsor 
Wheels America Racing, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine, G-LOC Brakes 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 
East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 
Wheels America Racing, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine, G-LOC Brakes 
A&M Excavating 
Aliana Family Dental, Drake Motorsports, X-Factor Racing, Performance Stop, G-LOC Brakes 
East Street Racing 
X-Factor Racing, G-LOC Brakes 
x-Factor Racing, Tommy's Paint & Body 
X-factor Racing | G-LOC | Fig Newtons 
X-Factor Racing 

Planet-Miata.Com 
MV Motorsport 
Connect Inc 
PhillipsRacePrep/G-Loc 
Over the Limit Racing 
don preston racing/Service Automotive 
Flatwater Agronomy 
RoofWorx, Planet Miata 
RaceBushings.com, X-Factor Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 2:55 PM, OFFICIAL 3:52 pm 
wINNERS TOTAL TIME 26:25.632 

Printed: 4/22/2023 3:54:53 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.327 

Avg. Speed 

65.387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.989 

Best Speed 

73.646 

Best Lap by 

74 - Matt Reynolds 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 4 SM 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:21:36 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 14:05 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 
108 

4 

43 

36 

56 

119 

74 

9 

33 

118 

54 

00 

99 

129 

88 

67 

188 

7 

52 

107 

14 

26 

171 

146 

09 

6 

53 

16 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 

David Ogburn 
Denny Stripling 
Peyton Long 
Nils Musaeus 
Richard Stephens 
Grayson Strathman 
Sal Webber 
Tyler Fox 
Rob Pielsticker 
Matt Strathman 
Chris Funk 
Scott Monroe 
Joshua Justice 
Carl Hayward 
Michael Siemer 
Corey Rueth 
Judson Holt 
Eric Prill 
Jesse Prather 
Jordan Wiseley 
Robin Kirkland 
Timothy Blakeley 
Charles Pigeon 
Kirk Collier 
Raymond Miller 
Ben Pigeon 
Robey Clark 
Jeff Bedell 

Hometown 

San Angelo TX 

McKinney TX 

Greenbrier AR 

Conroe TX 

Bixby OK 

Sand Springs OK 

Spring Branch TX 

Kansas City MO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Topeka KS 

Kansas City mo 

League City TX 

Dallas TX 

Olathe KS 

Edmond OK 

Manchaca TX 

Houston TX 

Topeka KS 

Topeka KS 

N Hollywood CA 

Parkville MO 

Dallas TX 

Abilene TX 

Overland Park KS 

Spring tx 

Fort Worth TX 

Austin TX 

Cedar Park TX 

Region 

WTex 
Tex 
ARK 
Hous 
LnSt 
KAN 
LnSt 
KCR 
Colo 
KAN 
KCR 
Hous 
Tex 
KCR 
OKLA 
FLA 
LnSt 
KAN 
KAN 
OKLA 
KCR 
Tex 
LnSt 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 

Member_ID 

414470 

219463 

546845 

258185 

349691 

409212 

462174 

313806 

612544 

331252 

179413 

289372_1 

669481 

450988 

494526 

352475 

641180 

207384 

275882_1 

701888 

363825 

107715 

451228 

165310 

470878 

549960 

228135 

286637 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:21.399 
1:21.404 
1:21.456 
1:21.854 
1:21.998 
1:22.233 
1:22.326 
1:22.496 
1:22.560 
1:22.619 
1:22.685 
1:22.764 
1:22.778 
1:22.782 
1:22.793 
1:22.863 
1:22.927 
1:23.111 
1:23.267 
1:23.286 
1:23.438 
1:23.907 
1:24.113 
1:24.652 
1:24.655 
1:25.339 
1:25.944 
1:27.509 

In Lap 

11 
7 

14 
11 
8 
9 

14 
13 
13 
14 
9 
8 

14 
14 
14 
14 
9 

13 
14 
13 
13 
9 

13 
11 
11 
9 
8 

10 

Sponsor 

Salt Stick/FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 

Lightspeed Motorsports 

Pickles Gap Weapons Shack 

Mindy Musaeus, Exxonmobil 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Shock Top Beer 

Maion Business Solutions 

Bravo Screen Printing 

Budweiser 

KC Racing 

Access Companies 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Lupe Tortilla 

Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 

JPM / Sunoco / Carbotech / Hoosier / Amsoil 

Deily Motorsports 

Dalrymple School for Clowns 

tige boats 

KC Racing 

KC Racing 

United Site Services 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Text 

Printed: 4/22/2023 10:38:24 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 5 SRF3 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 9:59:39 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 10:00 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 

No. 
4 

43 
56 

119 
36 
33 

9 
54 
74 
67 

129 
88 

118 
99 
14 

188 
26 

146 
09 

6 
52 
53 

108 
16 
00 

171 
7 

107 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Peyton Long 
Richard Stephens 
Grayson Strathman 
Nils Musaeus 
Rob Pielsticker 
Tyler Fox 
Chris Funk 
Sal Webber 
Corey Rueth 
Carl Hayward 
Michael Siemer 
Matt Strathman 
Joshua Justice 
Robin Kirkland 
Judson Holt 
Timothy Blakeley 
Kirk Collier 
Raymond Miller 
Ben Pigeon 
Jesse Prather 
Robey Clark 
David Ogburn 
Jeff Bedell 
Scott Monroe 
Charles Pigeon 
Eric Prill 
Jordan Wiseley 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 
Greenbrier AR 
Bixby OK 
Sand Springs OK 
Conroe TX 
Colorado Springs CO 
Kansas City MO 
Kansas City mo 
Spring Branch TX 
Manchaca TX 
Olathe KS 
Edmond OK 
Topeka KS 
Dallas TX 
Parkville MO 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Overland Park KS 
Spring tx 
Fort Worth TX 
Topeka KS 
Austin TX 
San Angelo TX 
Cedar Park TX 
League City TX 
Abilene TX 
Topeka KS 
N Hollywood CA 

Region 
Tex 
ARK 
LnSt 
KAN 
Hous 
Colo 
KCR 
KCR 
LnSt 
FLA 
KCR 
OKLA 
KAN 
Tex 
KCR 
LnSt 
Tex 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
KAN 
Tex 
WTex 
LnSt 
Hous 
LnSt 
KAN 
OKLA 

Member_ID 
219463 
546845 
349691 
409212 
258185 
612544 
313806 
179413 
462174 
352475 
450988 
494526 
331252 
669481 
363825 
641180 
107715 
165310 
470878 
549960 
275882_1 
228135 
414470 
286637 
289372_1 
451228 
207384 
701888 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
17 
13 

9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:21.204 
1:21.432 
1:21.551 
1:21.405 
1:22.027 
1:21.835 
1:21.953 
1:22.896 
1:22.863 
1:23.260 
1:22.840 
1:23.196 
1:23.017 
1:22.800 
1:23.954 
1:22.747 
1:23.802 
1:23.976 
1:23.955 
1:23.644 
1:22.775 
1:25.571 
1:21.371 
1:25.090 
1:22.937 
1:23.972 
1:23.512 
1:23.351 

Sponsor 
Lightspeed Motorsports 
Pickles Gap Weapons Shack 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Shock Top Beer 
Mindy Musaeus, Exxonmobil 
Bravo Screen Printing 

KC Racing 
Maion Business Solutions 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Budweiser 

Lupe Tortilla 
Dalrymple School for Clowns 
KC Racing 

JPM / Sunoco / Carbotech / Hoosier / Amsoil 
KC Racing 
Salt Stick/FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 
United Site Services 
Access Companies 
tige boats 
Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 
Deily Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 3:35 PM, Official posted at 4:25 PM 
Winners Total Time 23:07:100 

Printed: 4/22/2023 5:38:57 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.719 

Avg. Speed 

78.566 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.204 

Best Speed 

79.799 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 5 SRF3 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:03:30 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 14:40 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
71 

137 

38 

04 

47 

30 

53 

13 

07 

86 

25 

75 

3 

43 

49 

36 

19 

14 

138 

124 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
3 
4 
5 
2 
3 
1 
5 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 

Class 

EP 
FP 
FP 
GTL 
EP 
EP 
HP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
FP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 
Sam Henry 
Cliff Ira 
Jonathan Goodale 
Bill D. Miller 
Camden Jones 
Ralf Lindow 
Bryan Heitman 
Wade McBride 
Randy Wagner 
Mark Weber 
Jack Schulz 
Chris W Albin 
John Phillips 
Weber Manning 
Joe McClughan 
Joseph Gersch 
David Reiter 
Stephanie Andersen 
Charles Davis 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Republic MO 

Kansas City MO 

Conifer CO 

Weston MO 

Tyler TX 

Bellevue NE 

Kansas City MO 

Azle TX 

Tulsa OK 

Saint Louis MO 

Monett MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Sealy TX 

Germantown TN 

Marion TX 

Conroe TX 

Eagle Ne 

Racine WI 

Overland Park KS 

Region 

LnSt 
OZMT 
KCR 
Colo 
KCR 
Tex 
NEB 
KCR 
Tex 
NEOK 
STL 
OZMT 
SILR 
Hous 
MIDS 
Hous 
Hous 
KAN 
Milw 
KCR 

Member_ID 

220134_3 

279229 

319875 

97968 

430782 

347258 

416957 

657561 

213412_1 

77882 

19811 

309043 

180831_1 

102149_1 

71503_1 

269184 

185486 

187634_1 

420668 

19893 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Del Sol VTEC 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda MX5 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda MX5  

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Toyota Yaris S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 2 

Toyota Yaris 

Mazda 626 

Mazda 2 

Honda Fit 

Best Tm 

1:22.656 
1:24.272 
1:24.442 
1:24.744 
1:26.836 
1:27.287 
1:28.430 
1:29.025 
1:29.672 
1:29.809 
1:32.658 
1:33.233 
1:33.281 
1:34.154 
1:34.851 
1:35.255 
1:35.409 
1:54.437 

In Lap 

6 
8 
7 
6 
5 

13 
8 
6 

11 
11 
12 
8 

10 
11 
12 
11 
8 
4 
0 
0 

Sponsor 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 

Velocity Mazda/Phillips Race Prep 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

Mazda/Hoosier/JPM/Carbotech 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

Automotive Archeologists 

Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 

Phillipsraceprep,,G-lock,CARS  ,ECR 

Robin Racing 

Dynotronics 

Phillips Race Prep, G-LOC 

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Motion Control Suspensions,Hoosier,Carbotech 

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Announcements 

Announcements 

Cars #124 & #138 Transponders not working.  1 Manual time given. 
Split Start B-Spec last, all others before 

Printed: 4/22/2023 3:49:29 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 6 EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 10:29:59 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 10:30 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
71 

137 
47 
30 
13 
86 
07 
25 
53 

3 
75 
43 

138 
19 
36 

124 
04 
38 
14 
49 

Class 
EP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
FP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 
Sam Henry 
Bill D. Miller 
Camden Jones 
Bryan Heitman 
Randy Wagner 
Wade McBride 
Mark Weber 
Ralf Lindow 
Chris W Albin 
Jack Schulz 
John Phillips 
Stephanie Andersen 
Joseph Gersch 
Joe McClughan 
Charles Davis 
Jonathan Goodale 
Cliff Ira 
David Reiter 
Weber Manning 

Hometown 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Republic MO 
Weston MO 
Tyler TX 
Kansas City MO 
Tulsa OK 
Azle TX 
Saint Louis MO 
Bellevue NE 
Maryland Heights MO 
Monett MO 
Sealy TX 
Racine WI 
Conroe TX 
Marion TX 
Overland Park KS 
Conifer CO 
Kansas City MO 
Eagle Ne 
Germantown TN 

Region 
LnSt 
OZMT 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
NEOK 
Tex 
STL 
NEB 
SILR 
OZMT 
Hous 
Milw 
Hous 
Hous 
KCR 
Colo 
KCR 
KAN 
MIDS 

Member_ID 
220134_3 
279229 
430782 
347258 
657561 
77882 
213412_1 
19811 
416957 
180831_1 
309043 
102149_1 
420668 
185486 
269184 
19893 
97968 
319875 
187634_1 
71503_1 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5  
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf 
Volkswagen GTI/Golf 
MG Midget 
Toyota Yaris S 
Mazda 2 
Toyota Yaris 
Mazda Mazda 2 
Honda Fit 
Mazda MX5 
Honda Del Sol VTEC 
Mazda 626 
Mazda Miata 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
13 

7 
1 

Best Tm 
1:22.936 
1:24.408 
1:26.421 
1:26.874 
1:26.852 
1:29.797 
1:27.546 
1:29.600 
1:27.744 
1:30.901 
1:32.365 
1:33.151 
1:33.799 
1:34.720 
1:34.840 
1:39.677 
1:25.820 
1:24.261 
2:07.578 

Sponsor 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 
SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Velocity Mazda/Phillips Race Prep 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 
Mazda/Hoosier/JPM/Carbotech 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 
Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 
Automotive Archeologists 
Phillipsraceprep,,G-lock,CARS  ,ECR 
X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 
Phillips Race Prep, G-LOC 
Dynotronics 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 
Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 
Jesse Prather Motorsports, Motion Control Suspensions,Hoosier,Carbotech 
Robin Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 4:20 PM, Official posted at 5:00 PM 
Winners Total Time 25:37.201 

Printed: 4/22/2023 5:02:33 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

25.212 

Avg. Speed 

75.878 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.936 

Best Speed 

78.133 

Best Lap by 

71 - Matt Reynolds 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 6 EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:49:32 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 15:15 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
5 

27 

6 

22 

20 

53 

15 

131 

124 

13 

34 

10 

3 

16 

24 

57 

111 

126 

14 

54 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
3 
6 
7 
3 
4 
8 
4 
9 
1 

10 

Class 

FA 
FX 
P2 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FC 
FX 

Name 

Paul Ravaris 
Ashlyn Speed 
Jack Donnellan 
Moses Smith 
Broch Evans 
Marc McGahee 
Steve Zurga 
Garrett Vilven 
Brad Yake 
Gray Fowler 
Justin Upchurch 
Shannon Edwards 
Kevin Fisher 
Scott Foutch 
Paul Crabtree 
Roger Addison 
Roy Hillenburg 
Randy Freeman 
Robert Henson 
Michael Lauer 

Hometown 

Aledo TX 

Mansfield TX 

Chickasha OK 

Cresson TX 

Austin TX 

Sulphur Springs TX 

Tempe AZ 

Allen TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Sun Lakes AZ 

Manvel TX 

San Antonio TX 

Whitney TX 

Weston MO 

Angleton TX 

Edmond OK 

Friendswood TX 

Azle TX 

Lee's Summit MO 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Region 

Tex 
Tex 
OKLA 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
AZ 
Tex 
Tex 
CSCC 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
Tex 
OKLA 
Hous 
Tex 
KCR 
KAN 

Member_ID 

453130 

659066 

160706_1 

278917 

612865 

636297 

636610 

666064 

464108 

624031 

540995 

646974 

650684 

249609 

552703 

109432_1 

399473 

476917 

78884_4 

53151 

Make-Model 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Lola B07/90 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Swift Atlantic 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Formula Mazda 

Best Tm 

1:13.360 
1:16.505 
1:16.711 
1:17.030 
1:17.075 
1:17.130 
1:18.074 
1:18.074 
1:18.283 
1:18.888 
1:19.017 
1:19.166 
1:19.883 
1:19.889 
1:20.879 
1:20.886 
1:21.528 
1:21.944 
1:23.846 

In Lap 

11 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
14 
13 
10 
1 

10 
11 
12 
13 
13 
12 
5 

12 
4 
0 

Sponsor 

Madhatter Golf, CR3 Capital 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Mazda,  Quantum Racing Services,  Elite Engines 

BE Motorsport 

Madhatter Golf 

Southgate Insurance, FAIR Bank 

Freeman Racing 

www.ClocksTickn.com 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Freeman Racing 

HRB Sports 

24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Text 

Printed: 4/22/2023 11:23:11 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 7 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 10:59:39 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 11:00 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
5 

20 
27 
22 

124 
13 
34 
53 
15 

3 
24 
10 
57 
14 
16 
54 

126 
6 

111 
131 

Class 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FC 
FA 
FX 
FX 
P2 
FE2 
FX 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
5 
3 
6 
7 
1 
4 
8 
9 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Paul Ravaris 
Broch Evans 
Ashlyn Speed 
Moses Smith 
Brad Yake 
Gray Fowler 
Justin Upchurch 
Marc McGahee 
Steve Zurga 
Kevin Fisher 
Paul Crabtree 
Shannon Edwards 
Roger Addison 
Robert Henson 
Scott Foutch 
Michael Lauer 
Randy Freeman 
Jack Donnellan 
Roy Hillenburg 
Garrett Vilven 

Hometown 
Aledo TX 
Austin TX 
Mansfield TX 
Cresson TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Sun Lakes AZ 
Manvel TX 
Sulphur Springs TX 
Tempe AZ 
Whitney TX 
Angleton TX 
San Antonio TX 
Edmond OK 
Lee's Summit MO 
Weston MO 
Cottonwood Falls KS 
Azle TX 
Chickasha OK 
Friendswood TX 
Allen TX 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
CSCC 
Hous 
Tex 
AZ 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
OKLA 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
Tex 
OKLA 
Hous 
Tex 

Member_ID 
453130 
612865 
659066 
278917 
464108 
624031 
540995 
636297 
636610 
650684 
552703 
646974 
109432_1 
78884_4 
249609 
53151 
476917 
160706_1 
399473 
666064 

Make-Model 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Van Diemen RF-93 
Swift Atlantic 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Lola B07/90 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Mazda 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
16 

7 
1 

Best Tm 
1:12.500 
1:15.211 
1:15.840 
1:15.930 
1:17.451 
1:16.289 
1:17.517 
1:18.109 
1:15.664 
1:19.183 
1:18.810 
1:19.012 
1:20.301 
1:18.856 
1:19.066 
1:23.431 
1:20.747 
1:15.586 
1:22.171 
3:20.074 

Sponsor 
Madhatter Golf, CR3 Capital 
BE Motorsport 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

Madhatter Golf 

Southgate Insurance, FAIR Bank 

www.ClocksTickn.com 

Freeman Racing 

HRB Sports 

24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 
Freeman Racing 
Mazda,  Quantum Racing Services,  Elite Engines 
Hillenburg Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.586) for P2 by Jack Donnellan. 
Provisional Results posted at 4:55 PM; Official posted at 5:25 PM 
WINNERS TOTALTIME 25:15.703 

Printed: 4/22/2023 5:29:33 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

14.374 

Avg. Speed 

85.505 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.500 

Best Speed 

89.379 

Best Lap by 

5 - Paul Ravaris 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 7 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:25:49 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/22/2023 15:50 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Sunday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

88 
190 
35 

147 
39 

188 
59 
4 

14 
12 
18 
41 
30 

125 
13 
00 
61 
42 
27 
04 
47 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Class 

T2 
STU 
STU 
STL 
STL 
T2 
STL 
STL 
T2 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T4 
STL 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STL 

Name 

Denny Stripling 
David Fiorelli 
Patrick Lipsinic 
William Knight 
Mike Taylor 
Judson Holt 
Jake Anton 
Stephen Johnson 
Scott Sewell 
Robert Schader 
Sergio Zlobin 
Michael Pettiford 
Camden Jones 
Keith Morrow 
Bryan Heitman 
Marc Cefalo 
Scott Bettinger 
Paolo Salvatore 
William Snyder 
Liam Vail 
James Dianto 

Member_ID 

219463 
511660 
281426 
484940 
242050_1 
641180 
439527 
272532_1 
640083 
69223 
542555 
149585 
347258 
547254 
657561 
256244 
192057 
537538 
453447 
653580 
547771 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 
Coppell TX 
Yukon OK 
Tulsa OK 
Cumming GA 
Houston TX 
Bellevue NE 
Stilwell KS 
Fort Worth TX 
Longmont CO 
Houston TX 
Louisville CO 
Tyler TX 
Southlake TX 
Kansas City MO 
Swoyersville PA 
Haysville KS 
San Antonio TX 
Joshua TX 
Littleton CO 
Prosper TX 

Region 

Tex 
Tex 
OKLA 
NEOK 
Atl 
LnSt 
NEB 
KCR 
Tex 
Colo 
Hous 
Colo 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
NEP 
WICH 
Hous 
Tex 
Colo 
Tex 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 

Ford Mustang 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Mazda MX5 

Acura Integra 

BMW M2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche Cayman 

Nissan 370Z 

Mazda MX5 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda MX5 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda MX5 

Overall BestTm 

1:22.615 
1:23.401 
1:23.885 
1:23.890 
1:24.558 
1:24.572 
1:24.648 
1:24.761 
1:25.073 
1:25.506 
1:25.668 
1:26.197 
1:26.202 
1:26.329 
1:26.452 
1:26.513 
1:27.284 
1:29.349 
1:29.659 
1:29.713 
1:30.022 

In Session 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL - REVISED 

Announcements 
SPLIT START STU, STL first, all others after 

Printed: 4/23/2023 8:45:16 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 1 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Group 1 Qualifying Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
190 

39 
4 

88 
147 

59 
14 
30 
18 
00 
13 

125 
61 
47 
42 
12 
27 
04 
35 
41 

188 
41 

Class 
STU 
STL 
STL 
T2 
STL 
STL 
T2 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T4 
STU 
T2 

T2 
T3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
5 
6 
3 
4 
4 
5 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
David Fiorelli 
Mike Taylor 
Stephen Johnson 
Denny Stripling 
William Knight 
Jake Anton 
Scott Sewell 
Camden Jones 
Sergio Zlobin 
Marc Cefalo 
Bryan Heitman 
Keith Morrow 
Scott Bettinger 
James Dianto 
Paolo Salvatore 
Robert Schader 
William Snyder 
Liam Vail 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Kunsheng Ye 

Judson Holt 
Michael Pettiford 

Hometown 
Coppell TX 
Cumming GA 
Stilwell KS 
McKinney TX 
Tulsa OK 
Bellevue NE 
Fort Worth TX 
Tyler TX 
Houston TX 
Swoyersville PA 
Kansas City MO 
Southlake TX 
Haysville KS 
Prosper TX 
San Antonio TX 
Longmont CO 
Joshua TX 
Littleton CO 
Yukon OK 
Monrovia CA 

Houston TX 
Louisville CO 

Region 
Tex 
Atl 
KCR 
Tex 
NEOK 
NEB 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
NEP 
KCR 
Tex 
WICH 
Tex 
Hous 
Colo 
Tex 
Colo 
OKLA 
Colo 

LnSt 
Colo 

Member_ID 
511660 
242050_1 
272532_1 
219463 
484940 
439527 
640083 
347258 
542555 
256244 
657561 
547254 
192057 
547771 
537538 
69223 
453447 
653580 
281426 
524623 

641180 
149585 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 
Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M2 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche Cayman 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Porsche Cayman 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Ford Mustang 
Nissan 370Z 
Mazda MX5 
Pontiac Solstice 
Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 
Pontiac Solstice 

BMW M2 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
23 
22 

Best Tm 
1:23.305 
1:24.678 
1:24.427 
1:23.592 
1:25.102 
1:24.621 
1:24.816 
1:26.492 
1:26.301 
1:26.705 
1:26.515 
1:26.706 
1:28.125 
1:29.616 
1:28.748 
1:26.195 
1:30.158 
1:30.181 
1:25.237 

Sponsor 

e3 Storage/ JustTrackIt  / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/ 
The Peanut, Blue River Concrete, Hoosier 

The Vintage Connection 
Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 
NuEnergy Storage Technologies 
Velocity Mazda/Castrol/Sparco/BFGoodrich 
Mazda, Hoosier, RPM Motorsports 
Planet Miata 

DON PRESTON RACING 
Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier 
G-LOC, Torre Racing, Garages Of The Americas 
hoosier race tires 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Go4it Racing Schools 
BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 
Go  4 It Racing 

Lupe Tortilla 
GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #41 transponder not working.  Car #12 transponder was intermittent.  Manual Score given. 
Provisional Results posted at 12:00 PM; Official Results posted at 12:47 PM 
Winners total time 38:15.271 

Printed: 4/23/2023 12:52:38 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

10.046 

Avg. Speed 

76.226 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.305 

Best Speed 

77.786 

Best Lap by 

190 - David Fiorelli 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 1 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (27 Laps) started at 10:58:38 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/23/2023 10:55 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

4 
14 
75 
09 

137 
84 
8 

38 
66 
86 
9 

67 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F6 
F6 
F6 
F6 
F6 
F6 

Name 

Cliff Johnson 
Matt Boian 
Jay Messenger 
Camryn Reed 
Bill Kephart 
John Conder 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Steven Jondal 
Timothy Friest 
George Bugg 
Michael Kopecky 
Jack Walbran 

Member_ID 

117710 
474942 
69966_1 
657165 
218084 
478426 
190339 
240744_1 
391518 
344667 
541089 
118865 

Hometown 

Stilwell KS 
Lumberton TX 
Muleshoe TX 
Youngsville LA 
Lone Oak TX 
Lumberton TX 
Manitowoc WI 
Rushford MN 
Leavenworth KS 
Toney AL 
Osceola NE 
Saint Louis MO 

Region 

KCR 
SwLa 
Colo 
CnLa 
Colo 
SwLa 
Milw 
LOL 
KCR 
TVR 
NEB 
STL 

Make-Model 

Piper DF-5 

Piper DF-2C 

Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

Piper DL7 

Formula F 15 AB 

Swift DB1 

Red Devil 

Red Devil JS15 

KBS mk VII 

NovaKar J10 Rakavon 

KBS 

Scorpion 2006 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.109 
1:20.298 
1:20.892 
1:21.304 
1:21.695 
1:22.754 
1:23.648 
1:24.153 
1:24.474 
1:24.991 
1:25.060 
1:25.558 

In Session 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/23/2023 9:13:07 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 2 F6 FF FV 

Group 2 Qualifying Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
09 
75 
14 

137 
8 

86 
66 
67 

9 
4 

84 
38 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F6 
F6 
F6 
F6 
F6 
FF 
FF 
F6 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Camryn Reed 
Jay Messenger 
Matt Boian 
Bill Kephart 
Jeff Jorgenson 
George Bugg 
Timothy Friest 
Jack Walbran 
Michael Kopecky 
Cliff Johnson 
John Conder 
Steven Jondal 

Hometown 
Youngsville LA 
Muleshoe TX 
Lumberton TX 
Lone Oak TX 
Manitowoc WI 
Toney AL 
Leavenworth KS 
Saint Louis MO 
Osceola NE 
Stilwell KS 
Lumberton TX 
Rushford MN 

Region 
CnLa 
Colo 
SwLa 
Colo 
Milw 
TVR 
KCR 
STL 
NEB 
KCR 
SwLa 
LOL 

Member_ID 
657165 
69966_1 
474942 
218084 
190339 
344667 
391518 
118865 
541089 
117710 
478426 
240744_1 

Make-Model 
Piper DL7 
Van Diemen RF99 Honda 
Piper DF-2C 
Formula F 15 AB 
Red Devil 
NovaKar J10 Rakavon 
KBS mk VII 
Scorpion 2006 
KBS 
Piper DF-5 
Swift DB1 
Red Devil JS15 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
25 
13 

9 
4 

Best Tm 
1:19.927 
1:19.826 
1:21.231 
1:21.698 
1:21.720 
1:24.159 
1:23.844 
1:24.464 
1:24.250 
1:20.516 
1:22.620 
1:24.122 

Sponsor 
IronRock MotorSports 
RaceDog,Primus 

Jondal Machine inc 
Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services 
Kopecky Motorsports 
Alpine Litho-Graphics 
Redline Underground 
Jondal Machine inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #66 transponder is intermittent, manual scoring done. 
Provisional Results posted at 1:20 PM; Official posted at 2:02 PM 
Winners Total Time 36:44.782 

Printed: 4/23/2023 2:08:14 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

4.220 

Avg. Speed 

79.355 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.826 

Best Speed 

81.177 

Best Lap by 

75 - Jay Messenger 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 2 F6 FF FV 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (27 Laps) started at 12:38:20 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/23/2023 12:30 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 

21 
05 
62 

132 
2 

97 
7 

22 
50 
67 

120 
63 
10 
91 
44 
38 
27 
84 
42 
26 
41 

128 
34 
8 

110 
14 

117 
6 

51 
141 
06 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
5 
3 
4 
2 
5 
3 
6 
6 
4 
7 
8 
1 
1 
2 
5 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 
3 
2 

13 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GTX 
GT1 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GT3 
T1 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 

Name 

Dane Smith 
David Fershtand 
Tom Smith 
Barry Boes 
Mark Kirby 
William Coffey 
Carl Janin 
Stephen Wiles 
Mike McGinley 
Bryan Kerrick 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
Kevin Rich 
Ray Ramirez 
Andrew Timmons 
Rene Molina 
Colin Cohen 
Robert Kacprowicz 
Paolo Salvatore 
Paolo Salvatore 
Chris Edens 
Michael Pettiford 
Rafael Martinez 
R. Paul Evans 
Levi Lear 
Paul Ruth 
Ivy Wood 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Tim White 
Sam Daniels 
George Walker 
John Brown 

Member_ID 

236500_4 
225386 
236500_1 
544961 
337932 
508331 
276340 
388289 
297151 
668762 
474381 
374971 
697101 
101062_1 
669225 
307873_1 
492125 
537538 
537538 
364995 
149585 
695995 
286256_1 
525558 
540969 
661709 
481515 
193088 
525280 
335170 
627238 

Hometown 

Fayetteville  AR 
Fort Worth TX 
Fayetteville  AR 
Austin TX 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Carrollton TX 
Valley View TX 
Kansas City MO 
Overland Park KS 
Brownsville TX 
McAllen TX 
Lexington TX 
Houston TX 
Wichita KS 
Mission  TX 
Southlake TX 
San Antonio TX 
San Antonio TX 
San Antonio TX 
Sherwood AR 
Louisville CO 
HOUSTON TX 
Wolfe City TX 
Sedan KS 
Parker TX 
Hot Springs AR 
Florissant MO 
Omaha NE 
Northlake TX 
Tulsa OK 
Hot Springs AR 

Region 

MIDS 
Tex 
MIDS 
LnSt 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
KCR 
STxB 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
WICH 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
ARK 
Colo 
Hous 
Tex 
WICH 
Tex 
ARK 
STL 
NEB 
Tex 
NEOK 
ARK 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Dodge Viper 

Maserati MC GT4 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche GT4 MR 

Ford TA2 Mustang 

McLaren 570s GT4 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Taurus 

Maserati Trofeo GT4 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang 

Ford fp350s 

Mazda MX5 GT-3 Turbo 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

McLaren 570S GT4 

Panoz GT-S 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

Porsche 996 GT-3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 996 GT-3 

Overall BestTm 

1:13.959 
1:15.394 
1:15.916 
1:16.667 
1:17.590 
1:17.948 
1:18.419 
1:18.487 
1:18.502 
1:19.162 
1:19.192 
1:19.717 
1:19.887 
1:20.011 
1:20.204 
1:20.244 
1:20.905 
1:21.048 
1:21.998 
1:22.846 
1:22.963 
1:23.485 
1:24.520 
1:25.505 
1:25.632 
1:26.484 
1:28.940 
1:29.916 
1:30.647 
1:32.482 
2:57.005 

In Session 

Qualifying Saturday - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday - REVISED 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday - REVISED 

Qualifying Saturday - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday - REVISED 

Qualifying Saturday - REVISED 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Announcements 
#06 John Brown see Director of Race 

Printed: 4/23/2023 11:16:27 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 

Group 3 Qualifying Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
21 

2 
132 

22 
7 

10 
67 

120 
63 
91 
44 

128 
97 
41 
42 
27 
34 

8 
110 
14 
26 
51 

6 
117 
141 

05 
62 

50 
38 
84 
06 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GTX 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GTX 
GTX 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
GT1 
GT1 

GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
4 
4 
5 
3 
4 
1 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Dane Smith 
Mark Kirby 
Barry Boes 
Stephen Wiles 
Carl Janin 
Ray Ramirez 
Bryan Kerrick 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
Kevin Rich 
Andrew Timmons 
Rene Molina 
Rafael Martinez 
William Coffey 
Michael Pettiford 
Paolo Salvatore 
Robert Kacprowicz 
R. Paul Evans 
Levi Lear 
Paul Ruth 
Ivy Wood 
Chris Edens 
Sam Daniels 
Tim White 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
George Walker 
David Fershtand 
Tom Smith 

Mike McGinley 
Colin Cohen 
Paolo Salvatore 
John Brown 

Hometown 
Fayetteville  AR 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Austin TX 
Kansas City MO 
Valley View TX 
Houston TX 
Brownsville TX 
McAllen TX 
Lexington TX 
Wichita KS 
Mission  TX 
HOUSTON TX 
Carrollton TX 
Louisville CO 
San Antonio TX 
San Antonio TX 
Wolfe City TX 
Sedan KS 
Parker TX 
Hot Springs AR 
Sherwood AR 
Northlake TX 
Omaha NE 
Florissant MO 
Tulsa OK 
Fort Worth TX 
Fayetteville  AR 

Overland Park KS 
Southlake TX 
San Antonio TX 
Hot Springs AR 

Region 
MIDS 
KCR 
LnSt 
KCR 
Tex 
Hous 
STxB 
Tex 
LnSt 
WICH 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Colo 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
WICH 
Tex 
ARK 
ARK 
Tex 
NEB 
STL 
NEOK 
Tex 
MIDS 

KCR 
Tex 
Hous 
ARK 

Member_ID 
236500_4 
337932 
544961 
388289 
276340 
697101 
668762 
474381 
374971 
101062_1 
669225 
695995 
508331 
149585 
537538 
492125 
286256_1 
525558 
540969 
661709 
364995 
525280 
193088 
481515 
335170 
225386 
236500_1 

297151 
307873_1 
537538 
627238 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Dodge Viper 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
McLaren 570s GT4 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche GT4 MR 
Ford TA2 Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Taurus 
McLaren 570S GT4 
Maserati MC GT4 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Ford fp350s 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Panoz GT-S 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Pontiac Grand Prix 
Porsche 996 GT-3 
Mazda MX5 GT-3 Turbo 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang Cobra 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Maserati Trofeo GT4 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 996 GT-3 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
15 
27 

Best Tm 
1:15.091 
1:17.835 
1:17.598 
1:17.964 
1:18.679 
1:20.232 
1:20.156 
1:19.989 
1:21.233 
1:19.726 
1:21.385 
1:21.259 
1:18.513 
1:21.813 
1:21.311 
1:21.639 
1:23.185 
1:25.215 
1:25.055 
1:25.554 
1:24.209 
1:29.967 
1:29.850 
1:31.200 
1:31.075 
1:16.965 
1:16.306 

Sponsor 
Pepsi 

Accio Data 

RAFA Racing Club 

Rich Racing 

5X5 Brewery 
RAFA Racing Club 
TrafficGrafix, P2R Racing, Norwood Auto Italia 
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 

5 x5 Brewery 
DeFord Motorsports/TW Engineering/Rhea Racing 
Lear Health Services 
Sell4MyPrice.com 
Valley Building Specialties 
Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Pinnacle Express/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

Castlereagh team racing 
Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 
Fershtand Race Prepared 
Coke Zero 

McGinley Motorsports 
Norwood Auto Italia 
U&M 
VALLEY BUILDING SPECIALTIES 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Car #128 transponder intermittent.  Manual scoring done. 
New Track Record (1:18.513) for GTX by William Coffey. WTT 35:05.612 
Provisional Results posted at 2:15 PM; Official results posted at  4:34 PM 
Move car #62 behind #05 Failure to avoid contact GCR 6.11.1.B 

Printed: 4/25/2023 10:35:28 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

31.207 

Avg. Speed 

83.092 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.091 

Best Speed 

86.295 

Best Lap by 

21 - Dane Smith 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (27 Laps) started at 13:31:27 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/23/2023 13:15 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

74 
15 
98 

163 
92 
5 

89 
40 
2 

26 
58 
24 
46 
51 
82 
07 
11 

125 
77 
72 
61 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 
Brett Kowalski 
Logan Stretch 
Mark Curlee 
Tyler Quance 
Alex Stanfield 
Matt Stretch 
Toby Linder 
Jim Drago 
Christopher Shaffer 
Vinnie Baratta 
Lee Thomas 
Matthew Davis 
Tyler Ladd 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Ken Williams 
William Keeling 
Connor Thomas 
Jason Hartwell 
John Valenta 
David Guinn 

Member_ID 

220134_3 
631265 
229543_7 
544530 
527160 
667569 
229543_6 
416244 
333432 
545153 
451356 
425437 
217912 
512613 
214430 
369232 
287317 
652671 
469555 
235360 
6464 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 
Las Cruces NM 
Arlington TX 
Montgomery TX 
Cypress TX 
Argyle TX 
Arlington TX 
Dallas TX 
Memphis TN 
Dallas TX 
Katy TX 
Austin TX 
Dallas TX 
Clearwater KS 
Mountaintop PA 
Wyoming PA 
Houston TX 
Loveland CO 
Kansas City MO 
Bridegton MO 
Dodge City KS 

Region 

LnSt 
PnAm 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
MIDS 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
WICH 
NEP 
NEP 
Hous 
Colo 
KCR 
STL 
WICH 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

1:27.921 
1:27.992 
1:28.079 
1:28.238 
1:28.249 
1:28.358 
1:28.378 
1:28.386 
1:28.488 
1:28.525 
1:28.743 
1:28.920 
1:29.627 
1:29.966 
1:30.285 
1:30.618 
1:31.100 
1:31.768 
1:33.708 
1:34.024 
1:34.922 

In Session 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/23/2023 2:50:57 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 4 SM 

Group 4 Qualifying Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
98 
15 
89 
26 
24 
58 
46 
11 
51 
82 

125 
77 

5 
72 
61 
92 
07 
40 

163 
2 

74 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Logan Stretch 
Brett Kowalski 
Matt Stretch 
Christopher Shaffer 
Lee Thomas 
Vinnie Baratta 
Matthew Davis 
William Keeling 
Tyler Ladd 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Connor Thomas 
Jason Hartwell 
Alex Stanfield 
John Valenta 
David Guinn 
Tyler Quance 
Ken Williams 
Toby Linder 
Mark Curlee 
Jim Drago 
Matt Reynolds 

Hometown 
Arlington TX 
Las Cruces NM 
Arlington TX 
Dallas TX 
Austin TX 
Katy TX 
Dallas TX 
Houston TX 
Clearwater KS 
Mountaintop PA 
Loveland CO 
Kansas City MO 
Argyle TX 
Bridegton MO 
Dodge City KS 
Cypress TX 
Wyoming PA 
Dallas TX 
Montgomery TX 
Memphis TN 
Fair Oaks  Tx 

Region 
Tex 
PnAm 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
WICH 
NEP 
Colo 
KCR 
Tex 
STL 
WICH 
Hous 
NEP 
Tex 
Hous 
MIDS 
LnSt 

Member_ID 
229543_7 
631265 
229543_6 
545153 
425437 
451356 
217912 
287317 
512613 
214430 
652671 
469555 
667569 
235360 
6464 
527160 
369232 
416244 
544530 
333432 
220134_3 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
24 
17 
27 

6 
4 

Best Tm 
1:28.674 
1:28.456 
1:28.903 
1:29.161 
1:29.103 
1:29.217 
1:30.040 
1:30.412 
1:30.226 
1:30.396 
1:31.240 
1:32.972 
1:28.596 
1:32.443 
1:34.903 
1:28.469 
1:30.653 
1:28.856 
1:28.882 
1:28.812 

Sponsor 
Wheels America Racing, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine, G-LOC Brakes 
East Street Racing 
Wheels America Racing, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine, G-LOC Brakes 
X-factor Racing | G-LOC | Fig Newtons 
X-Factor Racing 
Aliana Family Dental, Drake Motorsports, X-Factor Racing, Performance Stop, G-LOC Brakes 

PhillipsRacePrep/G-Loc 
Connect Inc 
Planet-Miata.Com 
RoofWorx, Planet Miata 
Flatwater Agronomy 
A&M Excavating 
Over the Limit Racing 
don preston racing/Service Automotive 
RaceBushings.com, X-Factor Racing, G-Loc Brakes 
MV Motorsport 
X-Factor Racing, G-LOC Brakes 
x-Factor Racing, Tommy's Paint & Body 
East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 3:10 PM; Official posted at 4:15 PM 
Winners total time 43:03.888 
Penalize Toby Linder #40 SM non-compliance under weight GCR 9.1.7 SM Line pg 578 to last in class   

Printed: 4/25/2023 3:42:05 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.291 

Avg. Speed 

67.712 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.456 

Best Speed 

73.257 

Best Lap by 

15 - Brett Kowalski 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 4 SM 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (27 Laps) started at 14:23:05 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/23/2023 14:00 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 

4 
108 
119 
43 
56 
33 
36 
9 

74 
99 

118 
67 
54 

188 
129 
00 
52 
88 
7 

171 
107 
14 
6 

26 
09 

146 
16 
53 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 

Denny Stripling 
David Ogburn 
Grayson Strathman 
Peyton Long 
Richard Stephens 
Rob Pielsticker 
Nils Musaeus 
Tyler Fox 
Sal Webber 
Joshua Justice 
Matt Strathman 
Corey Rueth 
Chris Funk 
Judson Holt 
Carl Hayward 
Scott Monroe 
Jesse Prather 
Michael Siemer 
Eric Prill 
Charles Pigeon 
Jordan Wiseley 
Robin Kirkland 
Ben Pigeon 
Timothy Blakeley 
Raymond Miller 
Kirk Collier 
Jeff Bedell 
Robey Clark 

Member_ID 

219463 
414470 
409212 
546845 
349691 
612544 
258185 
313806 
462174 
669481 
331252 
352475 
179413 
641180 
450988 
289372_1 
275882_1 
494526 
207384 
451228 
701888 
363825 
549960 
107715 
470878 
165310 
286637 
228135 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 
San Angelo TX 
Sand Springs OK 
Greenbrier AR 
Bixby OK 
Colorado Springs CO 
Conroe TX 
Kansas City MO 
Spring Branch TX 
Dallas TX 
Topeka KS 
Manchaca TX 
Kansas City mo 
Houston TX 
Olathe KS 
League City TX 
Topeka KS 
Edmond OK 
Topeka KS 
Abilene TX 
N Hollywood CA 
Parkville MO 
Fort Worth TX 
Dallas TX 
Spring tx 
Overland Park KS 
Cedar Park TX 
Austin TX 

Region 

Tex 
WTex 
KAN 
ARK 
LnSt 
Colo 
Hous 
KCR 
LnSt 
Tex 
KAN 
FLA 
KCR 
LnSt 
KCR 
Hous 
KAN 
OKLA 
KAN 
LnSt 
OKLA 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
LnSt 
Tex 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.204 
1:21.371 
1:21.405 
1:21.432 
1:21.541 
1:21.835 
1:21.854 
1:21.953 
1:22.326 
1:22.499 
1:22.619 
1:22.668 
1:22.685 
1:22.747 
1:22.762 
1:22.764 
1:22.775 
1:22.793 
1:23.111 
1:23.242 
1:23.286 
1:23.438 
1:23.644 
1:23.790 
1:23.955 
1:23.976 
1:25.090 
1:25.571 

In Session 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/23/2023 10:16:19 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 5 SRF3 

Group 5 Qualifying Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
56 

108 
43 

119 
33 
52 

9 
74 
67 
36 

129 
00 
88 

7 
171 
188 

14 
107 

26 
118 
146 

53 
16 
99 

6 
54 

4 

09 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Richard Stephens 
David Ogburn 
Peyton Long 
Grayson Strathman 
Rob Pielsticker 
Jesse Prather 
Tyler Fox 
Sal Webber 
Corey Rueth 
Nils Musaeus 
Carl Hayward 
Scott Monroe 
Michael Siemer 
Eric Prill 
Charles Pigeon 
Judson Holt 
Robin Kirkland 
Jordan Wiseley 
Timothy Blakeley 
Matt Strathman 
Kirk Collier 
Robey Clark 
Jeff Bedell 
Joshua Justice 
Ben Pigeon 
Chris Funk 
Denny Stripling 

Raymond Miller 

Hometown 
Bixby OK 
San Angelo TX 
Greenbrier AR 
Sand Springs OK 
Colorado Springs CO 
Topeka KS 
Kansas City MO 
Spring Branch TX 
Manchaca TX 
Conroe TX 
Olathe KS 
League City TX 
Edmond OK 
Topeka KS 
Abilene TX 
Houston TX 
Parkville MO 
N Hollywood CA 
Dallas TX 
Topeka KS 
Overland Park KS 
Austin TX 
Cedar Park TX 
Dallas TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Kansas City mo 
McKinney TX 

Spring tx 

Region 
LnSt 
WTex 
ARK 
KAN 
Colo 
KAN 
KCR 
LnSt 
FLA 
Hous 
KCR 
Hous 
OKLA 
KAN 
LnSt 
LnSt 
KCR 
OKLA 
Tex 
KAN 
KCR 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
Tex 

Tex 

Member_ID 
349691 
414470 
546845 
409212 
612544 
275882_1 
313806 
462174 
352475 
258185 
450988 
289372_1 
494526 
207384 
451228 
641180 
363825 
701888 
107715 
331252 
165310 
228135 
286637 
669481 
549960 
179413 
219463 

470878 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
16 
16 

6 
4 

Best Tm 
1:22.193 
1:22.243 
1:22.215 
1:22.135 
1:22.384 
1:22.685 
1:22.626 
1:22.827 
1:22.813 
1:22.189 
1:22.978 
1:23.290 
1:23.209 
1:23.519 
1:23.756 
1:23.376 
1:23.313 
1:23.163 
1:23.466 
1:23.552 
1:24.267 
1:25.024 
1:25.323 
1:23.150 
1:24.417 
1:23.989 
1:23.053 

Sponsor 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Salt Stick/FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 
Pickles Gap Weapons Shack 
Shock Top Beer 
Bravo Screen Printing 
JPM / Sunoco / Carbotech / Hoosier / Amsoil 

Maion Business Solutions 

Mindy Musaeus, Exxonmobil 
Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 
Access Companies 

Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 
tige boats 
Lupe Tortilla 

Deily Motorsports 
Dalrymple School for Clowns 
Budweiser 
KC Racing 
KC Racing 
United Site Services 

KC Racing 
Lightspeed Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 4:35 PM;  Official posted at 4:05 PM 
Winners total time 37:16.587 

Printed: 4/26/2023 7:11:16 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.307 

Avg. Speed 

78.226 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.135 

Best Speed 

78.895 

Best Lap by 

119 - Grayson Strathman 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 5 SRF3 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (27 Laps) started at 15:20:06 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/23/2023 15:30 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 

71 
38 

137 
04 
47 
13 
30 
07 
53 
86 
25 
3 

75 
49 
14 
43 

138 
36 
19 

124 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
3 
5 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

EP 
FP 
FP 
GTL 
EP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 
Cliff Ira 
Sam Henry 
Jonathan Goodale 
Bill D. Miller 
Bryan Heitman 
Camden Jones 
Wade McBride 
Ralf Lindow 
Randy Wagner 
Mark Weber 
Chris W Albin 
Jack Schulz 
Weber Manning 
David Reiter 
John Phillips 
Stephanie Andersen 
Joe McClughan 
Joseph Gersch 
Charles Davis 

Member_ID 

220134_3 
319875 
279229 
97968 
430782 
657561 
347258 
213412_1 
416957 
77882 
19811 
180831_1 
309043 
71503_1 
187634_1 
102149_1 
420668 
269184 
185486 
19893 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 
Kansas City MO 
Republic MO 
Conifer CO 
Weston MO 
Kansas City MO 
Tyler TX 
Azle TX 
Bellevue NE 
Tulsa OK 
Saint Louis MO 
Maryland Heights MO 
Monett MO 
Germantown TN 
Eagle Ne 
Sealy TX 
Racine WI 
Marion TX 
Conroe TX 
Overland Park KS 

Region 

LnSt 
KCR 
OZMT 
Colo 
KCR 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
NEB 
NEOK 
STL 
SILR 
OZMT 
MIDS 
KAN 
Hous 
Milw 
Hous 
Hous 
KCR 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Del Sol VTEC 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda MX5  

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 626 

Toyota Yaris S 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Mazda 2 

Toyota Yaris 

Honda Fit 

Overall BestTm 

1:22.656 
1:24.261 
1:24.272 
1:24.744 
1:25.814 
1:26.852 
1:26.874 
1:27.546 
1:27.744 
1:29.596 
1:29.600 
1:30.901 
1:32.365 
1:34.851 
1:49.838 
1:32.816 
1:33.799 
1:34.510 
1:34.720 
1:38.469 

In Session 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Announcements 
SPLIT START - B-Spec LAST, ALL OTHERS FIRST 

Printed: 4/23/2023 10:26:21 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 6 EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

Group 6 Qualifying Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
71 
47 

137 
07 
25 
86 
53 
75 
43 
36 
19 

124 
14 

3 
04 

138 
49 

38 
13 
30 

Class 
EP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
B-Spec 
FP 

FP 
EP 
EP 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 
Bill D. Miller 
Sam Henry 
Wade McBride 
Mark Weber 
Randy Wagner 
Ralf Lindow 
Jack Schulz 
John Phillips 
Joe McClughan 
Joseph Gersch 
Charles Davis 
David Reiter 
Chris W Albin 
Jonathan Goodale 
Stephanie Andersen 
Weber Manning 

Cliff Ira 
Bryan Heitman 
Camden Jones 

Hometown 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Weston MO 
Republic MO 
Azle TX 
Saint Louis MO 
Tulsa OK 
Bellevue NE 
Monett MO 
Sealy TX 
Marion TX 
Conroe TX 
Overland Park KS 
Eagle Ne 
Maryland Heights MO 
Conifer CO 
Racine WI 
Germantown TN 

Kansas City MO 
Kansas City MO 
Tyler TX 

Region 
LnSt 
KCR 
OZMT 
Tex 
STL 
NEOK 
NEB 
OZMT 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
KCR 
KAN 
SILR 
Colo 
Milw 
MIDS 

KCR 
KCR 
Tex 

Member_ID 
220134_3 
430782 
279229 
213412_1 
19811 
77882 
416957 
309043 
102149_1 
269184 
185486 
19893 
187634_1 
180831_1 
97968 
420668 
71503_1 

319875 
657561 
347258 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf 
MG Midget 
Toyota Yaris S 
Mazda Mazda 2 
Toyota Yaris 
Honda Fit 
Mazda 626 
Volkswagen GTI/Golf 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda 2 
Mazda Miata 

Honda Del Sol VTEC 
Mazda MX5  
Mazda MX5 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
24 
24 
23 
18 
13 
11 
10 

3 

Best Tm 
1:23.948 
1:25.198 
1:23.736 
1:28.866 
1:28.503 
1:29.192 
1:29.398 
1:31.106 
1:32.651 
1:33.693 
1:34.619 
1:37.245 
1:49.979 
1:30.537 
1:26.490 
1:33.444 
1:44.529 

Sponsor 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 
Mazda/Hoosier/JPM/Carbotech 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 
Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 
Automotive Archeologists 
Phillipsraceprep,,G-lock,CARS  ,ECR 
Dynotronics 
Phillips Race Prep, G-LOC 

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Motion Control Suspensions,Hoosier,Carbotech 
Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 
Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 
X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 
Robin Racing 

Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

Velocity Mazda/Phillips Race Prep 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:32.651) for B-Spec by John Phillips. 
Provisional Results posted at 4:55 PM; Official posted at 6:20 PM. 
Winners total time 38:22.514 - Penalize Jonathan Goodale #47 GTL failure to avoid physical contact 
failure ot ececute clean pass, GCR 6.11.1 Contact A & D 1 race wkend probation, 1 point 

Printed: 4/25/2023 3:57:34 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

40.739 

Avg. Speed 

75.987 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.736 

Best Speed 

77.386 

Best Lap by 

137 - Sam Henry 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 6 EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (27 Laps) started at 16:11:58 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/23/2023 15:30 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 

5 
20 
15 
6 

22 
27 
34 
13 

124 
53 
24 
10 
3 

131 
111 
14 
57 
16 

126 
54 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
3 
5 
6 
7 
4 
1 
8 
4 
9 

10 

Class 

FA 
FX 
FE2 
P2 
FA 
FX 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FC 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FX 

Name 

Paul Ravaris 
Broch Evans 
Steve Zurga 
Jack Donnellan 
Moses Smith 
Ashlyn Speed 
Justin Upchurch 
Gray Fowler 
Brad Yake 
Marc McGahee 
Paul Crabtree 
Shannon Edwards 
Kevin Fisher 
Garrett Vilven 
Roy Hillenburg 
Robert Henson 
Roger Addison 
Scott Foutch 
Randy Freeman 
Michael Lauer 

Member_ID 

453130 
612865 
636610 
160706_1 
278917 
659066 
540995 
624031 
464108 
636297 
552703 
646974 
650684 
666064 
399473 
78884_4 
109432_1 
249609 
476917 
53151 

Hometown 

Aledo TX 
Austin TX 
Tempe AZ 
Chickasha OK 
Cresson TX 
Mansfield TX 
Manvel TX 
Sun Lakes AZ 
Fort Worth TX 
Sulphur Springs TX 
Angleton TX 
San Antonio TX 
Whitney TX 
Allen TX 
Friendswood TX 
Lee's Summit MO 
Edmond OK 
Weston MO 
Azle TX 
Cottonwood Falls KS 

Region 

Tex 
Tex 
AZ 
OKLA 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
CSCC 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
KCR 
OKLA 
KCR 
Tex 
KAN 

Make-Model 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Lola B07/90 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Formula Mazda 

Swift Atlantic 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Overall BestTm 

1:12.500 
1:14.966 
1:15.023 
1:15.586 
1:15.630 
1:15.840 
1:16.189 
1:16.289 
1:16.498 
1:16.519 
1:17.965 
1:18.026 
1:18.043 
1:18.074 
1:18.673 
1:18.856 
1:18.884 
1:19.066 
1:20.174 
1:23.431 

In Session 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/23/2023 11:06:09 AM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 7 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Group 7 Qualifying Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 

No. 
5 

22 
20 
16 
13 
27 
24 

124 
111 
10 
53 
57 

131 
126 

54 
34 
14 

6 
15 

3 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FA 
FE2 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FC 
P2 
FE2 
FX 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
3 
1 
1 
4 

DNF 

Name 
Paul Ravaris 
Moses Smith 
Broch Evans 
Scott Foutch 
Gray Fowler 
Ashlyn Speed 
Paul Crabtree 
Brad Yake 
Roy Hillenburg 
Shannon Edwards 
Marc McGahee 
Roger Addison 
Garrett Vilven 
Randy Freeman 
Michael Lauer 
Justin Upchurch 
Robert Henson 
Jack Donnellan 
Steve Zurga 
Kevin Fisher 

Hometown 
Aledo TX 
Cresson TX 
Austin TX 
Weston MO 
Sun Lakes AZ 
Mansfield TX 
Angleton TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Friendswood TX 
San Antonio TX 
Sulphur Springs TX 
Edmond OK 
Allen TX 
Azle TX 
Cottonwood Falls KS 
Manvel TX 
Lee's Summit MO 
Chickasha OK 
Tempe AZ 
Whitney TX 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
CSCC 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
OKLA 
Tex 
Tex 
KAN 
Hous 
KCR 
OKLA 
AZ 
Tex 

Member_ID 
453130 
278917 
612865 
249609 
624031 
659066 
552703 
464108 
399473 
646974 
636297 
109432_1 
666064 
476917 
53151 
540995 
78884_4 
160706_1 
636610 
650684 

Make-Model 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Swift Atlantic 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Van Diemen RF-93 
Lola B07/90 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Mazda 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
22 
18 
17 
14 

Best Tm 
1:13.980 
1:16.319 
1:15.654 
1:15.519 
1:16.447 
1:15.965 
1:18.484 
1:17.156 
1:19.191 
1:19.364 
1:17.854 
1:19.400 
1:18.538 
1:19.876 
1:22.126 
1:16.775 
1:19.591 
1:16.571 
1:16.161 

Sponsor 
Madhatter Golf, CR3 Capital 

BE Motorsport 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Madhatter Golf 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 
24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 
Southgate Insurance, FAIR Bank 
HRB Sports 
Mazda,  Quantum Racing Services,  Elite Engines 

www.ClocksTickn.com 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 5:45 PM; Official posted at 6:15 PM 
Winners total time 38:59.121 

Printed: 4/25/2023 4:07:22 PM 

Bruce and Charalene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Bill Johnson III Chief Steward 

23-ST-59688 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

4.849 

Avg. Speed 

74.797 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.980 

Best Speed 

87.591 

Best Lap by 

5 - Paul Ravaris 

Green Country Grand Prix Super Tour  

GR 7 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (27 Laps) started at 17:01:45 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/23/2023 16:15 

Green Country Grand Prix April 22-23, 2023
Ark Valley Race Group - NEOKLA, OKLA,Wichita Reions
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Sanction # 23-ST-59688
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